Schmoller, Michael R - DNR

From: Schmoller, Michael R - DNR

Sent: Friday, March 08, 2019 1:58 PM

To: Langdon, Robert

Cc: ‘linda.stinson@usbank.com’; Chris Valcheff; Chancellor, Sandra D - DNR

Subject: RE: DERF Change Order No. 8 - Interim Action, Classic Cleaners 02-13-368525 CLASSIC CLEANERS
Rob

The Department has reviewed and approves the March 6, 2019 Change Order 8 for the Classic Cleaners Site (02-13-
368525). The change order is for $26,780 to cover costs associated with a vapor mitigation system at 4002 Monona

Ave. Th

Mike

is change order brings total project costs to $216,911.

We are committed to service excellence.

Visit our

survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did.

R. Michael Schmoller
Phone: 608-275-3303
Michael.schmoller@wisconsin.gov

From: Langdon, Robert <RLangdon@scsengineers.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 05, 2019 4:11 PM

To: Schmoller, Michael R - DNR <Michael.Schmoller@wisconsin.gov>

Cc: 'linda.stinson@usbank.com' <linda.stinson@usbank.com>; Chris Valcheff <cvalcheff@consulttruenorth.com>
Subject: DERF Change Order No. 8 - Interim Action, Classic Cleaners 02-13-368525 CLASSIC CLEANERS

Hi Mike, I've attached Change Order No. 8 for the Classic Cleaners (Monona) case. This includes cost for vacuum
testing and design and construction of a vapor mitigation system for the building at 4002 Monona Drive.

Please contact me at (608) 216-7329 if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Rob

Robert Langdon
Senior Hydrogeologist/Project Manager

SCS ENGINEERS

2830 Dairy Drive

Madison, WI 53718

608.224.2830

Direct: 608.216.7329 « Cell: 608.212.3995
Www.scsengineers.com




